
 

 

Classification: Internal 

JKA England Nationals                                                

Saturday 22 June 2019 
 

Results 
 

 

9th-4th kyu grades (Orange to Purple/White belt) 

 

1  Children’s kata (6-9 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th-7th kyu)                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Beyan Qwareeq (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                  

2nd place       Blake Valenzuela (East London JKA)                                                                                                                                                                    

3rd  place      Amelia Gordon (Lewisham)                                                                                                                                                            

4th  place      Thiyon Patrick (Lewisham) 

2  Children’s kata (10-12 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th-7th kyu)                                                                                                                                            

1st place      Ruby Yao (Oxford City SKC)                                                                                                                                                            

2nd place     Eloise Balkwill (BSEL JKA Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                                       

3rd  place     Freya Liggins (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                             

4th  place     Peter Fegyveres-Nagy (Oxford City SKC) 

3 Children’s kata (13-15 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th-7th kyu)                                                                                                                                            

1st place       Jessie Hawkins   (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                       

2nd place      Kana Ozu  (Kyoushinkai)                                                                                                                                                                    

3rd  place      Mounir Tadja (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                          

4th  place      Ethan Freestone (Yushikai) 

4  Children’s kata (6-9 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th-4th kyu)                                                                                                                                              

1st place       James Ferris (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Charlotte Hellings (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place      Aoibheann Power ( Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                              

4th  place      Hezekiah Uwandu (Lewisham) 

 5  Children’s kata (10-12 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th-4th kyu)                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Mohammed Almanne (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                           

2nd place      Molly Vince ( Colchester  JKA)                                                                                                                                                                   
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3rd  place       Jessica Ramsden (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                         

4th  place       Daugirdas Storpirstis (Yushikai) 

6  Children’s kata (13-15 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th-4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place        Lennon Doran (Shiranamikai)                                                                                                                                                               

2nd place       Thomas Aris (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place      Timothy Halca (Harpenden JKA)                                                                                                                                                           

4th  place       Emily Graves  (Colchester JKA) 

7  Mixed team kata 6-15 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Yushikai  A                                                                                                                                                                 

2nd place      Yushikai B                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      BSKC                                                                                                                                                            

4th  place      BSEL JKA Karate Club 

8  Male kata (16+ yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Ehsan Khalili (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Alexander Pelling-Bruce (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Alan Cloughton (Saikyou)                                                                                                                                                             

4th  place      Wojciech Lemanski (Westminster) 

9  Male kata (16+ yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Deji Olonilua (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Phil Latham (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place     Fei Yuan (Oasis)                                                                                                                                                              

4th  place      Sandy MacDonald (Yushikai) 

10  Female kata (16+ yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Charlotte Josephs (East London JKA karate)                                                                                                                                                         

2nd place      Vasilina Lina Karapetian (Colchester JKA))                                                                                                                                                                 

3rd  place      Sophie Spillard (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                       

4th  place      Suzanne Maddock (Yushikai) 

11 Female kata (16+ yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Emiko Ishii (Oasis SKC)                                                                                                                                                                  

2nd place      Cecilia Jastrzembska (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Christine Perry   (Kazokudai Karate)                                                                                                                                                        

4th  place      Iglila Findolova (Nishikawa SKC) 

12  Mixed team kata 16+ yrs                                                                                                                                          

1st place      East London JKA                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Budokwai                                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place                                                                                                                                                                   

4th  place 

13  Boys sanbon kumite  (6-9 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Thiyon Patrick (Lewisham)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Niall Weightman (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                      
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3rd  place      Henry Olejnik (Colchester)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Blake Valenzuela (East London JKA) 

14  Boys sanbon kumite  (10-12 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Thomas Ilian (Shiranamikai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Krish Prathive (BSEL JKA Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Michael Gonzalez (Lewisham)                                                                                                                                                             

3rd  place      Muhammed Abdul Cadir (Shoto) 

15  Boys sanbon kumite  (13-15 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Mounir Tadja (Harpenden JKA)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Drew Cloughton (Saikyou KC)                                                                                                                                                                       

3rd  place     Elias Zemry (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                             

3rd  place     Ethan Freestone (Yushikai) 

16  Boys  kihon ippon kumite  (6-9 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       James Ferris (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Mehul Vemula (BSEL JKA Karate Club )                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Oliver Sargood (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                             

3rd  place      Ajay Sadavisam (BSEL JKA Karate Club) 

17  Boys  kihon ippon kumite  (10-12 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Mohammed Almanne (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Edward Dickinson (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place      Tom Johnson (BSEL Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                           

3rd  place      Noah Bonnier (Yushikai) 

18  Boys  kihon ippon kumite  (13-15 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Thomas Aris (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                

2nd place       Rahul Gurav  (Shiranamikai)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Lennon Doran (Shiranamikai)                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place      Timothee Breabout (Budokwai) 

19  Girls sanbon kumite  (6-9 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Beyan Qwareeq (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Amelia Gordon (Lewisham)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place      Maheen Muqtar (BSEL)                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place       Charlotte Jordan (Colchester) 

20  Girls sanbon kumite  (10-12 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Ruby Yao (Oxford City SKC)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Freya Liggins ( Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                       

3rd  place     Eloise Balkwill (BSEL JKA Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                              

3rd  place     Ella Wu (Invicta Karate Academy) 

21  Girls sanbon kumite  (13-15 yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Jessie Hawkins (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Freya Greenan (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                       



 

 

Classification: Internal 

3rd  place      Kana Ozu (Kyoushinkai)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Megan Coleshill (Mendip SKC) 

22  Girls  kihon ippon kumite  (6-9 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Charlotte Hellings (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place       Elle Behari (East London JKA Karate)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place       Emily Bayley (Saikyou)                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place       Andrea Chang (TSKC) 

23  Girls  kihon ippon kumite  (10-12 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Katherine Israel-Bolarinwa (Harpenden JKA)                                                                                                                                                                  

2nd place      Siniva Harbhajanka  (BSEL JKA Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Charlie Woodhall (BSKC)                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place      Jessica Ramsden (Yushikai) 

24  Girls  kihon ippon kumite  (13-15 yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Emily Graves (Colchester JKA)                                                                                                                                                                  

2nd place       Sophia Rehman (BSEL JKA Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place       Lilly Regan (East London JKA karate)                                                                                                                                                           

3rd   place      Fatima Ibrahim (Shoto) 

26  Male sanbon kumite  (19+ yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Ferdinand Ramiro (Stratford Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Alex Meltsov (Shiranamikai)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Mariano Romero (Invicta Karate Academy)                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place      Alexander Pelling-Bruce (Budokwai) 

28  Male kihon ippon  kumite  (19+ yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Phil Latham (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Ian Hunter (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place       David Jennings (BSKC)                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place      Deji Olonilua (Westminster) 

30  Female sanbon kumite  (19+ yrs) orange/red/yellow (9th -7th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place      Charlotte Josephs (East London JKA karate)                                                                                                                                                                  

2nd place      Mashall Chaudhri  (Nishikawa SKC)                                                                                                                                                                    

3rd  place      Sophie Spillard  (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                           

3rd  place      Maria Viseras (JKA Marlow) 

32  Female kihon ippon  kumite  (19+ yrs) green/purple/purple-white (6th -4th kyu)                                                                                                                                          

1st place       Emiko Ishii (Oasis SKC)                                                                                                                                                                 

2nd place      Cecilia Jastrzembska (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                    

3rd  place      Iglila Findolova (Nishikawa SKC)                                                                                                                                                           

3rd  place      Erin Vince (Colchester JKA) 
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3rd kyu grades (Orange to Purple/White belt) 

33  Boys individual kata 7-9 yrs                                                                                                                                            

1st place      Hani Liu (BSKC)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Agastya Anani (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place     George Laurie (Ethos SKC)                                                                                                                                                            

4th  place       

34  Boys individual kata 10-12 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place     William Cunningham (JKA Portsmouth)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     James Wong (JKA Orpington)                                                                                                                                                                       

3rd  place     Leo Xiong (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                              

4th  place    Josh Kuropatwa (Budokwai) 

35  Boys individual kata 13-15 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Trent Moroney (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Mohammed Iman (Kyoushinkai)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place      Owen Barber (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                            

4th  place      Thomas Warnock (Yushikai) 

36  Girls individual kata 7-9 yrs                                                                                                                                            

1st place       Emma Vince (Colchester)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Holly Long (Marlow)                                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place      Lola Mensforth (Marlow)                                                                                                                                                                   

4th  place      Zoe Hallworth (Yushikai) 

37  Girls individual kata 10-12 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Laurianne Boissieres (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                         

2nd place      Cyra Webb (Kazokudai)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Eliza Hudson (TSKC)                                                                                                                                                            

4th  place     Poppy Smith (Mendip SKC) 

38  Boys individual kata 13-15 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place     Helena Chan (Colchester JKA)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Ayako Frellesvig (Oxford City SKC)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Annalise Sparks (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                             

4th  place      Yasemin Miller (TSKC) 

39  Mixed team kata 7-15 yrs                                                                                                                                            

1st place      Yushikai A                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Yushikai B                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place     Budokwai A                                                                                                                                                             

4th  place      TSKC 

40  Male individual kata 16-20 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Alfie Cunningham (Portsmouth)                                                                                                                                                            

2nd place      Jean Laurent Boissieres (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                    
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3rd  place      Endri Krasniki (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                           

4th  place     Harrison Langridge (Yuhikai) 

41  Male individual kata 21-44 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Aaron Storey (East London JKA)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Adam Moulding (Shotokan Tokon)                                                                                                                                                                     

3rd  place      George Draganov (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                            

4th  place     Amin Shafiezadeh (Westminster) 

42  Female individual kata 16-20 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Shekinah Bautista (Reading SKC)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Abigail Good (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Tia Molesbury (Kenshinkan)                                                                                                                                                             

4th  place       Eirys Proselkov (Colchester JKA) 

43  Mixed team kata 16+ yrs                                                                                                                                            

1st place         Westminster                                                                                                                                                          

2nd place         Budokwai                                                                                                                                                                  

3rd  place        Yushikai                                                                                                                                                           

4th  place         Kenshinkan 

44  Boys individual jyuu ippon kumite 7-9 yrs                                                                                                                                            

1st place     George Laurie (Ethos)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Agastya Anani (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place       

45  Boys individual kumite 10-12 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Viktor Lam (Ipswich SKC)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Charlie Cox (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Timon Lakatos (Lewisham)                                                                                                                                                             

3rd  place     Leo Xiong (Yushikai) 

46  Boys individual kumite 13-15 yrs                                                                                                                                           

1st place       Brody Moroney (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                           

2nd place       Owen Barber (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                                    

3rd  place      Jacob Dowling (JKA Orpington)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Oshin Singh (Yushikai) 

47  Girls individual jyuu ippon kumite 7-9 yrs                                                                                                                                            

1st place       Emma Vince (Colchester JKA)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Lulu Lam (Ipswick SKC)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place      Holly Long (JKA Marlow)                                                                                                                                                            

3rd  place      Zoe Hallworth (Yushikai) 

48  Girls individual kumite 10-12 yrs                                                                                                                         

1st place       Anna Serebryakova (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place      Cyra Webb (Kazokudai Karate)                                                                                                                                                                       
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3rd  place      Daisy Mcquaid (Kazokudai Karate)                                                                                                                                                             

3rd  place       Leonie Duclos (Budokwai) 

49  Girls individual kumite 13-15 yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place     Helena Chan (Colchester JKA)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Yasemin Miller (TSKC)                                                                                                                                                                       

3rd  place      Leilani Gabrielli (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                             

3rd  place     Annalise Sparks (Yushikai) 

50  Male Cadet individual kumite 16-18 yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place       Cian Moroney (Yushikai)                                                                                                                                                           

2nd place       Endri Krasniki (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Joshua Hyde (Newark SKC)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Harrison Langridge (Yushikai) 

51  Male individual kumite 19-44 yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place       George Draganov (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place       Aaron Storey  (East London JKA)                                                                                                                                                                  

3rd  place       Alfie Cunningham  (Portsmouth)                                                                                                                                                        

3rd  place       Folley Ogundele (Westminster) 

53  Male Senior individual kumite 45+ yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place          Steve Davies   (JKA Orpington)                                                                                                                                                       

2nd place         Sitki Eryar (Oais SKC)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place         Julian William (Lewisham SKC)                                                                                                                                                        

3rd  place         Paul Martin (Nishikawa)  

54  Female cadet individual kumite 16-20yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place         Shekinah Bautista (Reading SKC)                                                                                                                                                          

2nd place         Tia Molesbury (Kenshinkan)                                                                                                                                                                  

3rd  place        Francesca Rivett (Shotokan Tokon)                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place        Abigail Good (Westminster) 

 55  Female senior individual kumite 19-39+ yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place         Bianca Webb (Kazokudai)                                                                                                                                                          

2nd place        Sophie Brumm (Oasis)                                                                                                                                                                  

3rd  place        Sarah Adjali (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                

3rd  place        Zelda Sales (Bayford Karate Club) 

56  Female senior individual kumite 40+ yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place           Lyndsey Shelley (Reading SKC)                                                                                                                                                        

2nd place          Victoria MacDonald (Budokwa)i                                                                                                                                                                  

3rd  place          Janet Farrell (Newark SKC)                                                                                                                                                         

3rd  place          Marina Hallworth (Yushikai) 

57  Mixed all grades men and women team kumite 9th kyu to Dan Grade                                                                                                                          

1st place          Budokwai                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place         Westminster A                                                                                                                                                                    
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3rd  place     Saikyou                                                                                                                                                                   

3rd  place      Westminster B 

58   Male senior individual kata 45+ yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place      Wayne Maliszewski (Newark SKC)                                                                                                                                                                  

2nd place     Austin Biesty (Shiranamikai)                                                                                                                                                                       

3rd  place      Joseph Do (Ethos SKC)                                                                                                                                                             

4th  place     Aris Constantinides (Budokwai) 

59   Female senior individual kata 40+ yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place      Tomiko St.John (Oasis)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Itsuko Nakamura (Shiranamikai)                                                                                                                                                                       

3rd  place     Victoria MacDonald (Budokwai)                                                                                                                                                             

4th  place     Lyndsey Shelley (Reading SKC) 

60   Female senior individual kata 21-39+ yrs                                                                                                                          

1st place      Bianca Webb (Kazokudai Karate)                                                                                                                                                                   

2nd place     Sarah Adjali (Westminster)                                                                                                                                                                      

3rd  place     Zelda Sales (Bayford Karate Club)                                                                                                                                                                   

4th  place      Sophie Brumm (Oasis SKC) 

 

Best Girl          Shekinah Bautista (Reading SKC) 

Best Boy          Alfie Cunningham (Portmouth) 

Best Female     Bianca Webb (Kazokudai) 

Best Male          George Draganov (Budokwai) 

                                                      


